
Baylor (4-1) -vs- Valparaiso (1-2)
12/02/91 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

 
 

 
 
Baylor 77

Valparaiso 68

Date: 12/02/91
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 1,072
Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)
Referees: K. Gorrell, T. Kamoske, Tim Hutchinson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Baylor 36 41 77
Valparaiso 31 37 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WESLEY, David * 35 7-12 2-6 7-8 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 3 23
11 LINDSEY, Dennis * 34 4-8 0-2 9-12 0-2 2 3 6 2 0 0 17
44 CHALMERS, Kelvin * 35 8-12 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 2 1 0 0 0 16
42 HOLCOMBE, Alex * 28 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 10
24 SUBLETT, Willie * 30 4-5 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 1 9
25 HAMILTON, David 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
40 FATTA, Joey 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0
13 BRANCH, Aundre 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
32 BLASINGIM, Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
21 ASPRILLA, Ulises 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-48 3-10 18-25 6-23 29 16 18 7 2 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-48   58.3% 3-10   30.0% 18-25   72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 MORRISON, Scott * 34 5-11 0-0 5-6 5-7 12 3 1 0 0 0 15
22 GIPSON, Tracy * 36 5-17 1-2 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 1 14
30 SUITER, Eric * 31 5-14 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 3 3 0 2 12
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob * 24 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 0 9
44 MARKWORTH, Jason * 27 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 8
24 GILMORE, Geoff 14 3-9 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
11 BARKER, Lance 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 3
14 SOMMER, Brian 16 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1
21 ROBERTS, Nolan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-67 3-8 15-18 18-18 36 20 17 11 0 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-67   37.3% 3-8   37.5% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Baylor 36

Valparaiso 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WESLEY, David 35 7-12 2-6 7-8 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 3 23
11 LINDSEY, Dennis 34 4-8 0-2 9-12 0-2 2 3 6 2 0 0 17
44 CHALMERS, Kelvin 35 8-12 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 2 1 0 0 0 16
42 HOLCOMBE, Alex 28 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 10
24 SUBLETT, Willie 30 4-5 1-2 0-1 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 1 9
25 HAMILTON, David 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
40 FATTA, Joey 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0
13 BRANCH, Aundre 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
32 BLASINGIM, Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
21 ASPRILLA, Ulises 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-48 3-10 18-25 6-23 29 16 18 7 2 6 77
58.3% 30.0% 72.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 MORRISON, Scott 34 5-11 0-0 5-6 5-7 12 3 1 0 0 0 15
22 GIPSON, Tracy 36 5-17 1-2 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 1 14
30 SUITER, Eric 31 5-14 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 3 3 0 2 12
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob 24 3-6 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 0 9
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 27 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 8
24 GILMORE, Geoff 14 3-9 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
11 BARKER, Lance 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 3
14 SOMMER, Brian 16 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1
21 ROBERTS, Nolan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-67 3-8 15-18 18-18 36 20 17 11 0 6 68
37.3% 37.5% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Baylor 41

Valparaiso 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 WESLEY, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 LINDSEY, Dennis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 CHALMERS, Kelvin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 HOLCOMBE, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 SUBLETT, Willie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 HAMILTON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 FATTA, Joey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 BRANCH, Aundre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BLASINGIM, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ASPRILLA, Ulises 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 MORRISON, Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 GIPSON, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SUITER, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 CAVANAUGH, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 MARKWORTH, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GILMORE, Geoff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BARKER, Lance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 SOMMER, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ROBERTS, Nolan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


